NIMBUS GROUP

PRESS RELEASE

01 April 2025 08:15:00 CEST

NIMBUS GROUP EXPANDS DEALER NETWORK IN SPAIN THROUGH AGREEMENT WITH A&P MARINE IN DENIA

Nimbus Group AB (publ) has signed a dealer agreement with the Spanish dealer A&P Marine regarding the sale of boats under the Nimbus brand in the attractive boating district along the Costa Blanca coast.

A&P Marine has its headquarters in Denia in the region of Valencia, approximately 130 kilometers northeast of Alicante, and covers the coastline between Denia in the north and Altea in the south. A&P Marine is a familyowned full-service company that offers both boat sales and maintenance, service, and repairs.

"Spain and the Costa Blanca coast are highly interesting markets for Nimbus Group's premium products, not least our boats under the Nimbus brand. Nimbus Group has a clear growth strategy, and expanding our dealer network is a crucial part of this. We are very pleased to welcome A&P Marine to our network of successful dealers," says Nicklas Bergström, Director for Commercial Sales.

Through the agreement, A&P Marine gains the right to sell boats under the Nimbus brand along the Costa Blanca coast. A&P Marine offers its services at the marinas in Denia, Moraira, Calpe, and Altea.

For more information, please contact: Nicklas Bergström, Commercial Sales Director. Phone: +46 708 57 41 12 E-mail: nicklas.bergstrom@nimbus.se

About Nimbus Group

Nimbus Group produces and markets powerboats which includes the brands Alukin, Aguador, EdgeWater, Falcon, Flipper, Nimbus and Paragon Yachts. Sales are made through dealer networks and the largest markets are the Nordic region, Europe and the USA. During 2023, the Group strengthened its position on the important North American market through the acquisition of the premium powerboat manufacturer EdgeWater Power Boats. In 2024, the Group had sales of SEK 1,619 million and 377 employees. Operations are conducted in Sweden, Finland, Poland, England, Norway and the USA.

Nimbus Group has been listed on Nasdaq Stockholm First North since February 2021. For more information, see www.nimbusgroup.se

Attachments

NIMBUS GROUP EXPANDS DEALER NETWORK IN SPAIN THROUGH AGREEMENT WITH A&P MARINE IN DENIA

NIMBUS GROUP







